AT78M00
0.5 A Positive Voltage Regulator
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev1.0  Dec.2015                                                      www.iatiat.com RRooHHSS  CCoommpplliiaanntt  aanndd  HHaallooggeenn  FFrreeee
1
FEATURES
� Output current up to 0.5A
� 3-Terminal Regulators

The AT78M00 is available in TO-220 and TO-252
Packages.
ORDER INFORMATION
PIN CONFIGURATIONS (TOP VIEW)
AT 78M- 00 TJ R
IAT
Circuit Type
Shipping:
R: Tape & Reel
T: Tube
TJ:TO-220-3
TE: TO-252-3
Output Voltage:
05 : 5.0V,06 : 6.0V
08：8.0V, 09：9.0V
12：12.0V, 15：15.0V
18：18.0V, 24：24.0V
AT78M00
0.5 A Positive Voltage Regulator
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev1.0  Dec.2015                                                      www.iatiat.com RRooHHSS  CCoommpplliiaanntt  aanndd  HHaallooggeenn  FFrreeee
2
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
Pin Name Pin Description
GND Reference ground.
VOUT The pin is the power output of the device.
VIN Input voltage.
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUITS
For a positive regulator, a 0.33µF bypass capacitor should be used on the input terminals.
While not necessary for stability, an output capacitor of 0.1µF may be used to improve the
transient response of the regulator. These capacitors should be on or as near as possible
to the regulator terminals .
AT78M00
0.5 A Positive Voltage Regulator
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev1.0  Dec.2015                                                      www.iatiat.com RRooHHSS  CCoommpplliiaanntt  aanndd  HHaallooggeenn  FFrreeee
3
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
Parameter Symbol Range Unit
Input Voltage VIN 35 V
Operating junctions Temperature Range TJ 0 to +125 °C
Output Current IOUT 500 mA
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 to +150 °C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) TLEAD 260 °C
Thermal Resistance Junction to Case
TO-220
RθJC
5
°C/W
TO-252 8
AT78M00
0.5 A Positive Voltage Regulator
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev1.0  Dec.2015                                                      www.iatiat.com RRooHHSS  CCoommpplliiaanntt  aanndd  HHaallooggeenn  FFrreeee
4
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
AT78M05
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS at specified Junction Temperature : VI= 10V, IOUT= 350mA, TA= 25°C (unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Output Voltage (Note1) VOUT
IOUT=350mA
7.5V ≤ VIN ≤ 20V,5mA ≤ IOUT ≤ 350mA
4.80
4.75
5.0
－
5.20
5.25
V
Line Regulation REGLINE
7V ≤ VIN ≤ 25V, IOUT=200mA
8V ≤ VIN ≤ 12V, IOUT=200mA